
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4562
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2011
EXPENDITURE ON OFFICE BEARERS OF OC-CWG
Paranjpe Shri Anand Prakash;Solanki Shri Makhansingh

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the composition of the Organising Committee (OC) constituted for organising the Commonwealth Games(CWG), 2010 alongwith the total expenditure incurred on the office bearers of the said Committee;

(b) whether some office bearers of the Committee have made huge expenses on foreign hospitality;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor and the action taken by the Government in this regard;

(d) whether it has been alleged in the report of high level probe panel constituted by the Government to investigate the irregularities connected with CWG that the Delhi Government has deliberately provided benefits to some contractors;

(e) if so, the action taken in this regard so far;

(f) whether the Government has been able to establish the money trails of the funds which have been embezzled during the CWG; and

(g) if so, the details thereof and the action taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) A statement showing the composition of the Executive Board during Commonwealth Games is annexed. The total expenditure incurred on Officer Bearers was Rs.48,81,822/-

(b) No, Madam.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) & (e): The report of the High Level Panel which has cited alleged irregularities, is under examination of the Government and action as appropriate is being taken.

(f) & (g) : Allegations in such cases are being investigated by various investigating agencies and action as appropriate is being taken.
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